February 6, 2024



The Lake Waconia Fireworks Festival Committee, led by the Waconia Chamber of Commerce Committee, will host the fireworks over Lake

Waconia on July 4, 2024 at dusk. This has been a proud Waconia tradition for over 40 years and there is no more fitting way to celebrate our independence.

A dedicated group of volunteers works hard every year to put on the Lake Waconia Fireworks. The fireworks are completely funded by donations from our local businesses, organizations, and community members. In order to properly plan and purchase the fireworks for this year's show, we ask that your enclosed commitment card be returned to us by March 15, 2024.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

All sponsors and donors at the \$100 level or above will be listed in a thank you advertisement in the Waconia Patriot AND online at DestinationWaconia.org.

\$10,000+ Platinum Sponsor — Waconia Lions Club

\$5,000 Titanium

Includes dinner for four (4) at Lola's Lakehouse (up to \$300), a special edition banner for your window, a social media feature, and recognition in the thank you ad in the Waconia Patriot.

\$2,500 Stars & Stripes

Includes \$100 Lola's Lakehouse Gift Card and a special edition banner for your window, a social media feature, and recognition in the thank you ad in the Waconia Patriot.

\$1.000 We Made a BLAST!

Includes a special edition banner for your window, a social media mention, and recognition in the thank you ad in the Waconia Patriot.

\$500 Bottle Rocket

\$250 Firecracker

\$100 Sparkler

Thank you for considering our request and helping us to continue this Waconia tradition. The Lake Waconia Fireworks is an independent 501(c)4, non-profit organization. To ensure proper recognition of your contribution, we ask that your donation be returned to us by **June 20, 2024.** Checks should be made payable to Lake Waconia Fireworks Festival and mailed to:

Lake Waconia Fireworks Festival c/o Waconia Chamber of Commerce 209 South Vine Street Waconia, MN 55387

Thanks for your support. We hope you'll join us for the fireworks on July 4!

Sincerely,

The Lake Waconia Fireworks Festival Committee Leads

Ryan Christianson, Lead Pyrotechnic Volunteer Jaime Mackenthun, Waconia Chamber Board of Directors

Rickard Dahlo, Waconia Fire Relief Association Dale Copeman, Waconia Lions Club President

Gary Fritz, Waconia Lions Club Christine Fenner, Waconia Chamber of Commerce President

